serving the gas industry worldwide
Bryan donKin rMg Canada liMitedMarch 2009
gas Pressure regulator series 260
technical Bulletin
TOSHIBA1
35406xA  1/11
TOSHIBA1
RUQMISTES UYHLHS PIESHS AERIWN

D3 O
D4 P
Part Numbering System
RMG 260 R 1 G N C I X 3 B X K
internal relieF
R full relief
P no relief
LR limited relief
SD safety diaphragm
oPCo tyPe
1 290-OPCO
2 309LP OPCO
3 309LP UPCO/OPCO
A 309LP t OPCO
B 309LP t UPCO/OPCO
E 290 t OPCO
F Excess Flow Valve
ConneCtions size
A ½“ x ¾“
B ½“ x 1“
C ¾“ x 1“
E ½“ x ½“
F ¾“ x ¾“
G 1“ x 1“
ConneCtion tyPe
N NPT
B BSPT
P BSPP
Material
A Angle Body
C Cast Iron
D Ductile Iron
F
F
iMPulse
I Internal
E External
oPtional Features
U Union Connection
I Test Point on Inlet
O Test Point on Outlet
E Casting Engraving
S External Spring Adjuster
B Test Point on both Inlet & Outlet
P P.F.M. Pressure Factor Metering
F Inlet Filter Strainer
Z Blanking Plate
Main sPring
121 1
1001 2
1235 3
307 4
1021 5
1047 6
LX/001 7
IA/002 8
IA/011 9
IA/014 0
oPCo sPring
861 A
868 B
1254 C
uPCo sPring
1138 A
638 B
oriFiCe diaMeter
⅛“ A